

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.7264 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	22.3.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.7264 of 2024</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr.E.V.Jagannadha Rao, learned Standing Counsel for the A.P. State Housing Corporation Limited takes notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.3 and 9. At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective respondents for filing counters of the concerned respondents, list the matter on 26.4.2024. <u>NJS, J</u> <i>vasu</i>	