

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.7264 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08	15.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri P. Kameswara Rao, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Soma Raju, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Housing and Sri Panuku Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Finance and Planning. 2. Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Housing has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the General Manager (Admin), APSHCL, Vijayawada dated 12.09.2025. Copy of it is supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same is taken on record. 3. The Written Instructions would indicate that the District Collector has issued administrative sanction for the works executed by the Writ Petitioner. It is also stated that vide Letter dated 02.09.2025, the Special Chief Secretary to Government, PR & RD was also requested to take further action at their end for allocation of budget from the Finance Department. 4. In view of the above Written	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Instructions, Sri Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Finance is directed to obtain Instructions from the Department of Finance as regards the status of the claim of the Writ Petitioner. 5. List this matter on 08.10.2025 in the Motion List. MNR <u>GRKP, J</u>	