

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.7264 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09.	17.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. G. Manasa, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Pamarthi Kameswara Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri K. Mallikarjuna Moorthy, learned Standing Counsel for Housing Department and Sri P. Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance & Planning and Panchayat Raj & Rural Development. 2. Sri K. Mallikarjuna Moorthy, learned Standing Counsel for Housing Department has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the General Manager (Admin), APSHCL, Vijayawada dated 14.11.2025 along with the Proceedings dated 08.10.2025 addressed to the Commissioner, PR & RD, A.P. Tadepalli, Amaravathi. Copy of it is supplied to all the parties and the same is taken on record. 3. Sri P. Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance & Planning and Panchayat Raj & Rural Development, seeks time to obtain Written Instructions from both the	

		Departments. 4. List on 21.12.2025 in the motion list. GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	--	--